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GEATE ComrOBTON COMMISSION WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Give All Information Completely ) Ok
Make Rapuized AMurtt FORMATION PLUGGING RECORD i out spees tne
- Comsor-getion 1sion, _ ging off formatlons,
B0 Bt Dulldig oo - g
Wichitn, Xansag € Rioe : County. Sec ) Twp 87 Rge (E) 7 (W)
NORTH Locatmn 28 “NEYUNWYSWIL? or footage from I, e isressersmmssesssssssseestmsesss o eeemeee seessesmes
Lease Owner......Lhe A¥lward Production Compeny
Lease Name Theede . Well NOweroeoeeea 8
Office Address....813 First National Bank Bldg.,. Wichita, Kansag.......
—— Character of Well {completed as Qil, Gas or Dry Hole)oi.l ....................
Date Well COMPIELEA. et evrererrar s recsserascsssesesss s sars esan s s aems soms s sre e mve v remeEas st tsb e remse 19
Application for plugging filed i
Applieation for plugging approved 19
Plugging commenced J anuar 7.2 l ........... S, 1 9453
Plugging completed.....ccooneeeeoo., J. anuary.....ﬁS, ....... A O 19...... ﬂ; b
— Reason for abandonment of well or producmg formation
If a producing well is abandoned, date of last produetion. . e 19

Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above

Section Plat menced? eeeemeeeoeseseemetmemesteesoeemersssetasmemees iseoen ssateanasesaeemaan eemieemeren -
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well...coc.. oo Ruel Durkee
Producing formation............ . Depth t0 t0P. e Bottom...uoceecee e Total Depth of Well....= ssgoreet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
Formation Content From To Size Put In Pulled Ou't.

Deseribe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in
introdueing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set,

__........T.oﬁ_a1_.'ff£1ap.fan.___55.9_o__!_, —5/;3" cAsing.sel.at. ;5553', comented with 850 sacks.
......... 3..6__'.!....OD....s.ur.I.‘.a.c.a....s:.as.ing....s.e.j;__._at....lQﬁ..!.. ..cemented witl.l25 sacks;

......... Fill With mud. to. 3360
-Run._ 8 _sacks cement f Tom. 33601 1:.0.......5’;».3-5.;30'

Bridged solid with rock at 150! i
Run 20 sacks cement from 150 4o X30T oo e
Filled with mud from 130! %o 14! ' _

| n
Cap with 6 sacks cement to cellar hase AN
Cement placed w:Lth Sand line and Dump bailer o e\
" ? \\i\dw -\
TR
o T -
. i3 ) -
- F,\j e ALl o
W , f
(If additional deseription is necessary, use BACK of this sheet) - e ’ o
Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to......... $9Ay Iward. Producti. anomme‘é[?g/Z
Address.oee B3 Eirst National Bank Bldg.,.Wichita, Kansas.
STATE OF KANSAS , COUNTY OF.........SEDGNICK , ss.

General 0il Tool Company

(employee of owner) or (ewaoi-ctopccator) of the above-described well,
being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters hergin contained and the log of the a,bove-
deseribed well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

(Signature) General 0il Tool Company

.309.Beacon Bldg.., : :

Wiclhit&ﬁ Kansas. (Addresay T m—m———

SusscriBep AND SwoRN To before me this...... 5th ..................... day of

My commission expier_ J&nu.ary 195 1943 :




Formation

soil and sand

red rock and shells
red rock

red rock and gyp shells
red rock

shale and salt

red rockt and blus shale
rad rock and 'shells
shale and lime

lime and Grolten shale
shale lime and sholls
shale

lize and shale

lime, shale and shkells
gshale

lime and shells
broken lime and. shale
lime and shale

lime

Ks8e Lime

lime

lime and shale

broken lime

ahale

THEEDE WELL 0. 8

19.159.0%363.0000

fop

0
96
106
1.5
185
496
825
o77
1430 .
1526
1596
1669 -
177
1845
1978
2110
2201
23,8
2422
2929
2973
3232
3272
3295

2422

Bottomn Hemarks
96

106 Set 106' of 16" OD Surface Pipe

145

185
496
825

977
1430

1526
1596
1669.

- 1774

1865
1978 -
2110
2201
2348 ' ,

Top of Topeka Lime 2390
2929.

2973

3232

- 3272

3295
3358 Cemented 3358' of 8-5/8 Cesing
250 &ky Cement




