STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Prort to:
Consertion Division
State Corporation Commission
State Corporation Commission

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

 \mathbf{or}

FORMATION PLUGGING RECORD

Strike out upper line when reporting plugging off formations.

State Corporation Commission 800 Bitting Building Wichita, Kansas		Rice	· Cou	nty Sec 9	Two 27 Res	(E) 7 (W)	
NORTH	Location as "NE	Rice County. Sec. 9 Twp 27 Rge. (E) 7 (W) Location as "NE¼NW¼SW¼" or footage from lines					
	Lease Owner. The Aylward Production Company						
	Lease Name Theede Well No. 8						
	Office Address 813 First National Bank Bldg., Wichita, Kansas. Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole)						
				-			
						19	
						19	
						19 42	
j j						19 42	

				_		19	
Locate well correctly on above					-	e plugging was com-	
Section Plat	menced?						
	ervised plugging of this well						
Show depth and thickness of all wate				tom	. Total Depth of	WellFeet	
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORD					C	ASING RECORD	
	Content	From	То	1 92-	1 -		
Formation	Content	- From	10	Size	Put In	Pulled Out	
	1	1			I I		
		1	1		I I		
	I .			l	1		
	1			l	1		
			l.	1			
		L .			1		
***************************************						***	
Fill with mud to Run 8 sacks cemen Filled with mud f Bridged solid wit Run 20 sacks ceme Filled with mud f Cap with 6 sacks Cement placed wit Mud used elevated Recovered 2308'10 16" casing left i Correspondence regarding this v Address 813 First	t from 3360' rom 3330' to h rock at 15 nt from 150' rom 130' to cement to ce h Sand line from old sl " of 8-5/8" n hole [If additional of well should be addresse	150' o' to 130' 14' llar base and Dump ush pit casing	bailer 7, use BACK of ylward P	this sheet)	Company	2-6-1947	
				***************************************	***************************************		
General Oil Too being first duly sworn on oath, says:	That I have knowled	ge of the facts, i	aployee of own statements, ar	ner) or (owner	or operator) of the	above-described well, the log of the above-	
described well as filed and that the s	ame are true and corre	-		1 Mag 0-	NA 6 10 7 7	•	
		(Signature)	eneral O1	l Tool Com			
				Bldg.,	c/14	· drure	
	. ۳	W:	ichita, K	ansas.	(Address)		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before	Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 5th day of February						
			K	hel &	Mol	eles.	
*	0 2010			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····	Notary Public.	
My commission expires January							
	:	19-927	9-41—5M			•	

THEEDE WELL NO. 8

Formation	Top	Bottom	Remarks
soil and sand	0	96	
red rock and shells	96	106 Se	t 106 of 16" OD Surface Pipe
red rock	106	145	
red rock and gyp shells	145	185	
red rock	185	496	
shale and salt	496	825	•
red rock and blue shale	825	977	
red rock and shells	977	1.430	
shale and lime	1430	1526	
lime and broken shale	1526	1596	•
shale lime and shells	1596	1669	
sha le	1669	1774	
lime and shale	1774	1865	
lime, shale and shells	1865	1978	
shalo	1978	2110	•
lime and shells	2110	2201	•
broken lime and shale	2201	2348	•
lime and shale	2348	· 2422 To	p of Topeka Lime 2390
lime	2422	2929	•
K.C. Lime	2929	2973	
lime	2973	3232	
lime and shale	3232	3272	•
broken lime	3272	3295	•
shale	3295		mented 3358 of 8-5/8 Casing
. ~			O Sk. Cement

